

EN Customer Information

Keep all this information for safe and proper use. Also keep the product packaging, as it contains operating instructions and information about the product, batteries and recharging. For more information, scan the QR code on the packaging.

General Safety Instructions

- Keep out of the reach of children as small parts can be swallowed.
- Only use the product if you are in good physical condition.
- Do not use the product with other people against their will. Only use with the consent of the people involved.
- Use the product safely to avoid injury. Use at your own risk.
- A doctor should be consulted before using the product if a person has any health issues or concerns.
- Do not use the product on diseased or irritated skin.
- Discontinue use immediately if unpleasant skin irritation or physical discomfort occurs. Consult a doctor if the symptoms persist.
- To avoid illness and infection, do not pass the product on to third parties.
- Read the information on the product packaging carefully to avoid allergic reactions (e.g. latex).
- Do not use the product if it is obviously non-functional, overheats or has visible defects.
- Do not freeze or heat the product.
- The product is not suitable for commercial use.
- Do not infatle products beyond the diameter indicated on the packaging.
- The product is not suitable for medical use.
- No liability can be accepted for damage or accidents caused by improper use, the use of force, modifications and non-compliance with these safety instructions.

Use of Self-adhesive Products

If you experience very unpleasant skin tension when using the product, -irritation, bruising, discolouration or other physical discomfort, remove the product immediately.

Please refer to the product packaging to determine whether the product is suitable for repeated use.

Stickers, adhesive tape, etc. are for single use only.

- To remove oil/powder/perfume or cream residues, clean the skin with warm soap water.
Important: Oil/powder/perfume or cream residues on the skin can impair the adhesive surface of the product.
- If necessary, remove the protective film from the adhesive surface.
- Press the product firmly onto the desired area of dry, clean skin.
Important: Please refer to the illustration on the product packaging for information on how to or apply the product.
- Carefully remove the product from the body and, if necessary, from clothing after use.

Care Instructions for Reusable, Self-adhesive Products

- The product is not machine washable.
- Clean the product after each use with warm water and soap. Allow the product to dry thoroughly (no machine drying) and store the product away from plastic bags. To increase the durability of the adhesive surfaces, reattach the protective film to the product after each cleaning.
Important: To avoid lint on the adhesive surface and thus maintain the adhesion of the product, avoid cleaning with a cloth.
- Store the product in a clean, cool and dry place. Avoid direct sunlight.
- To prevent chemical reactions, store the product separately and not together with other products made from different materials.

Disposal Information / Your Contribution to Environmental Protection

Dispose of old products and packaging in accordance with your national legislation. Separate packaging according to material and dispose of it with household waste. Non-electronic products can simply be disposed of in the residual waste bin.

DE Kundeninformation

Bewahren Sie alle Informationen zum sicheren und optimalen Umgang auf. Bewahren Sie auch die Produktverpackung auf, da sich dort Bedienungsanweisungen sowie Informationen zu Produkt und Batterien bzw. zum Wiederaufladen befinden. Für weitere Informationen scannen Sie den QR-Code auf der Verpackung.

Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren, da Kleinteile verschluckt werden können.
- Produkt nur bei guter körperlicher Verfassung verwenden.
- Produkt nicht gegen den Willen anderer Personen wenden. Nur in Zustimmung der involvierten Personen verwenden.
- Auf den sicheren Gebrauch des Produkts achten, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden. Die Verwendung geschieht auf eigenes Risiko.
- Bei gesundheitlichen Einschränkungen oder Bedenken sollte vor der Verwendung des Produkts ein Arzt konsultiert werden.
- Produkt nicht bei erkrankter oder gereizter Haut verwenden.
- Anwendung sofort abbrechen, wenn unangenehme Hautreizungen bzw. körperliche Beschwerden auftreten. Bei anhaltenden Beschwerden einen Arzt konsultieren.
- Produkt nicht an Dritte weitergeben, um Krankheiten und Infektionen zu vermeiden.
- Informationen auf der Produktverpackung sorgfältig lesen, um allergische Reaktionen (z. B. Latex oder andere) zu vermeiden.
- Produkt bei offensichtlicher Nichtfunktionalität, Überhitzung oder erkennbaren Defekten nicht verwenden.
- Produkt nicht tiefkühlen oder einfrieren.
- Produkt ist nicht für den gewerblichen Gebrauch geeignet.
- Aufpumpbare Produkte nicht über den auf der Verpackung angegebenen Durchmesser aufpumpen.
- Produkt ist nicht für medizinische Zwecke geeignet.
- Für Schäden und Unfälle, die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung, Gewalteinwirkung, Modifikationen und Nichtbeachtung dieser Sicherheitshinweise entstehen, kann keinerlei Haftung übernommen werden.

Anwendung von selbstklebenden Produkten

Treten bei der Anwendung des Produkts sehr unangenehme Hautspannungen, -reizungen, -quetschungen, -verfärbungen oder andere körperliche Beschwerden auf, entfernen Sie das Produkt sofort.

Ob das Produkt für den mehrmaligen Gebrauch geeignet ist, entnehmen Sie bitte der Produktverpackung. Sticker, Klebeband u. Ä. sind nur für den einmaligen Gebrauch.

- Um Öl-/Puder-/Parfüm- oder Cremerückstände zu entfernen, reinigen Sie die Haut mit warmem Seifenwasser.
Hinweis: Öl-/Puder-/Parfüm- oder Cremerückstände auf der Haut können die Haftung des Produktes beeinträchtigen.
 - Entfernen Sie ggf. die Schutzfolie von der Klebefläche.
 - Drücken Sie das Produkt an der gewünschten Stelle fest an die trockene, saubere Haut.
Hinweis: Wie Sie das Produkt benutzen bzw. anlegen, entnehmen Sie bitte ggf. der Abbildung auf der Produktverpackung.
 - Entfernen Sie das Produkt nach Gebrauch vorsichtig vom Körper und ggf. von der Kleidung.
- Pflegehinweise für wiederverwendbare, selbstklebende Produkte**
- Das Produkt ist nicht in der Waschmaschine waschbar.
 - Reinigen Sie das Produkt nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und Seife. Lassen Sie das Produkt gründlich trocknen (keine Maschinentrocknung) und lagern Sie das Produkt außerhalb von Plastiktüten. Um die Haltbarkeit der Klebeflächen zu erhöhen, bringen Sie nach jeder Reinigung die Schutzfolien wieder am Produkt an.
- Hinweis: Um Fussel an der Klebefläche zu vermeiden und so die Haftung des Produktes zu erhalten, vermeiden Sie die Reinigung mit einem Tuch.**
- Bewahren Sie das Produkt sauber, kühl und trocken auf. Vermeiden Sie direktes Sonnenlicht!
 - Um chemische Reaktionen zu vermeiden, bewahren Sie das Produkt allein und nicht zusammen mit anderen Produkten aus verschiedenartigen Materialien auf.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung / Ihr Beitrag zum Umweltschutz

Entsorgen Sie Altprodukte und Verpackungen gemäß Ihrer Landesgesetzgebung. Trennen Sie Verpackungen nach Material und entsorgen Sie sie im jeweiligen Hausmüll. Nicht elektronische Produkte können Sie einfach über die Restabfalltonne entsorgen.

ES Información para el cliente

Conservse toda esta información para un uso seguro y adecuado. Conserve también el embalaje del producto, ya que contiene instrucciones de uso e información sobre el producto, las pilas y la recarga. Para obtener más información, escanee el código QR del embalaje.

Instrucciones generales de seguridad

- Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños, ya que las piezas pequeñas pueden tragarse.
- Utilice el producto sólo si se encuentra en buenas condiciones físicas.
- No utilice el producto con otras personas en contra de su voluntad. Utilícelo sólo con el consentimiento de las personas implicadas.
- Utilice el producto de forma segura para evitar lesiones. Utilícelo bajo su propia responsabilidad.
- Se debe consultar a un médico antes de utilizar el producto si la persona tiene algún problema o preocupación de salud.
- No utilice el producto sobre piel enferma o irritada.
- Suspenda inmediatamente su uso si se produce una irritación cutánea o molestas físico desagradables. Consulte a un médico si los síntomas persisten.
- Para evitar enfermedades e infecciones, no transmita el producto a terceros.
- Lea atentamente la información del envase del producto para evitar reacciones alérgicas (por ejemplo, al látex).
- No utilice el producto si es evidente que no funciona, se sobrecalienta o presenta defectos visibles.
- No congele ni caliente el producto.
- El producto no es apto para uso comercial.
- No infle los productos hinchables más allá del diámetro indicado en el envase.
- El producto no es apto para uso médico.
- No se aceptará ninguna responsabilidad por daños o accidentes causados por un uso inadecuado, el uso de la fuerza, modificaciones y el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones de seguridad.

Uso de productos autoadhesivos

Si experimenta una tensión cutánea muy desagradable al utilizar el producto, -irritación, hematomas, decoloración u otras molestias físicas-, retire el producto inmediatamente.

Consulte el envase del producto para determinar si es adecuado para un uso repetido. Las pegatinas, cintas adhesivas, etc. son de un solo uso.

- Para eliminar los restos de aceite/polv/perfume o crema, limpie la piel con agua tibia y jabón.
Importante: Los restos de aceite/polv/perfume o crema en la piel pueden perjudicar la adherencia del producto.
- En caso necesario, retire la película protectora de la superficie adhesiva.
- Presione firmemente el producto sobre la zona deseada de piel seca y limpia.
Importante: Consulte la ilustración del envase del producto para obtener información sobre cómo utilizar o aplicar el producto.
- Retire con cuidado el producto del cuerpo y, si es necesario, de la ropa después de su uso.

Instrucciones de cuidado para productos reutilizables y autoadhesivos

- El producto no se puede lavar a máquina.
- Limpie el producto después de cada uso con agua tibia y jabón. Deje que el producto se seque completamente (no lo seque a máquina y guárdelo alejado de bolsas de plástico. Para aumentar la durabilidad de las superficies adhesivas, vuelva a colocar la película protectora en el producto después de cada limpieza.
Importante: Para evitar pelusas en la superficie adhesiva y mantener así la adherencia del producto, evite limpiarlo con un paño.
- Guarde el producto en un lugar limpio, fresco y seco. Evite la luz solar directa.
- Para evitar reacciones químicas, almacene el producto por separado y no junto con otros productos fabricados con materiales diferentes.

Información sobre la eliminación / Su contribución a la protección del medio ambiente

Elimine los productos y envases viejos de acuerdo con la legislación nacional. Separe los envases según el material y deséchelos con la basura doméstica. Los productos no electrónicos pueden tirarse simplemente al contenedor de residuos.

IT Informazioni per il cliente

Conservare tutte queste informazioni per un uso e corretto. Conservare anche la confezione del prodotto, poiché contiene istruzioni per l'uso e informazioni sul prodotto, sulle batterie e sulla ricarica. Per ulteriori informazioni, scansionare il codice QR sulla confezione.

Istruzioni generali sulla sicurezza

- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini perché le parti più piccole possono essere ingerite.
- Utilizzare il prodotto solo se si è in buone condizioni fisiche.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto con altre persone contro la loro volontà. Utilizzare il prodotto solo con il consenso delle persone coinvolte.
- Utilizzare il prodotto in modo sicuro per evitare lesioni. Utilizzare il prodotto a proprio rischio e pericolo.
- In caso di problemi di salute o dubbi, prima di utilizzare il prodotto è necessario consultare un medico.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto su pelle malata o irritata.
- Interrompere immediatamente l'uso del prodotto in caso di irritazione cutanea o disagio fisico. Consultare un medico se i sintomi persistono.
- Per evitare malattie e infezioni, non trasmettere il prodotto a terzi.
- Leggere attentamente le informazioni riportate sulla confezione del prodotto per evitare reazioni allergiche (ad es. al lattice).
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se è palesemente non funzionante, se si surriscalda o se presenta difetti visibili.
- Non congelare o riscaldare il prodotto.
- Il prodotto non è adatto all'uso commerciale.
- Aufpumpbare Produkte nicht über den auf der Verpackung angegebenen Durchmesser aufpumpen.
- Produkt ist nicht für medizinische Zwecke geeignet.
- Für Schäden und Unfälle, die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung, Gewalteinwirkung, Modifikationen und Nichtbeachtung dieser Sicherheitshinweise entstehen, kann keinerlei Haftung übernommen werden.

Uso dei prodotti autoadesivi

Se durante l'uso del prodotto si verificano tensioni cutanee molto fastidiose, irritazioni, lividi, scolorimenti o altri disagi fisici, rimuovere immediatamente il prodotto.

Per sapere se il prodotto è adatto a un uso ripetuto, consultare la confezione del prodotto. Gli adesivi, il nastro adesivo, ecc. sono solo per uso singolo.

- Um Öl-/Puder-/Parfüm- oder Cremerückstände zu entfernen, reinigen Sie die pelle con acqua calda e sapone.
Importante: I residui di olio/polvere/perfumo o crema sulla pelle possono compromettere l'adesione del prodotto.
- Se necessario, rimuovere la pellicola protettiva dalla superficie dell'adesivo.
- Premere con decisione il prodotto sulla zona desiderata della pelle asciutta e pulita.
Hinweis: Raadpleeg de illustratie op de productverpakking voor informatie over het gebruik of het aanbrengen van het product.
- Dopo l'uso, rimuovere con cura il prodotto dal corpo e, se necessario, dagli indumenti.

Istruzioni per la cura dei prodotti riutilizzabili e autoadesivi

- Il prodotto non è lavabile in lavatrice.
- Pulire il prodotto dopo ogni utilizzo con acqua calda e sapone. Lasciare asciugare accuratamente il prodotto (senza asciugarlo in lavatrice) e conservarlo lontano da sacchetti di plastica. Per aumentare la durata delle superfici adesive, riattaccare la pellicola protettiva al prodotto dopo ogni pulizia.
Importante: Per evitare la formazione di pelucchi sulla superficie adesiva e quindi mantenere l'adesione del prodotto, evitare di pulirlo con un panno.
- Conservare il prodotto in un luogo pulito, fresco e asciutto. Evitare la luce diretta del sole.
- Per evitare reazioni chimiche, conservare il prodotto separatamente e non insieme ad altri prodotti di materiali diversi.

Informazioni sullo smaltimento / Il vostro contributo alla tutela dell'ambiente

Smaltire i vecchi prodotti e gli imballaggi in conformità alla legislazione nazionale. Separare gli imballaggi in base al materiale e smaltirli con i rifiuti domestici. I prodotti non elettronici possono essere smaltiti semplicemente nella spazzatura residua.

FR Information pour le client

Conservez toutes ces informations pour une utilisation sûre et correcte. Conservez également l'emballage du produit, car il contient des instructions d'utilisation et des informations sur le produit, les piles et la recharge. Pour plus d'informations, scannez le code QR sur l'emballage.

Consignes de sécurité générales

- Tenir hors de portée des enfants car les petites pièces peuvent être avalées.
- N'utilisez le produit que si vous êtes en bonne condition physique.
- N'utilisez pas le produit avec d'autres personnes contre leur gré. N'utilisez le produit qu'avec le consentement des personnes concernées.
- Utilisez le produit en toute sécurité pour éviter les blessures. Utilisez le produit à vos risques et périls.
- Il convient de consulter un médecin avant d'utiliser le produit si une personne a des problèmes de santé ou des inquiétudes.
- N'utilisez pas le produit sur une peau malade ou irritée.
- Cesser immédiatement l'utilisation du produit en cas d'irritation cutanée désagréable ou d'inconfort physique. Consulter un médecin si les symptômes persistent.
- Pour éviter les maladies et les infections, ne transmettez pas le produit à des tiers.
- Lisez attentivement les informations figurant sur l'emballage du produit afin d'éviter les réactions allergiques (par exemple au latex).
- N'utilisez pas le produit s'il ne fonctionne manifestement pas, s'il surchauffe ou s'il présente des défauts visibles.
- Ne pas congeler ou chauffer le produit.
- Le produit ne convient pas à un usage commercial.
- Ne pas gonfler les produits gonflables au-delà du diamètre indiqué sur l'emballage.
- Le produit ne convient pas à un usage médical.
- Aucune responsabilité ne peut être acceptée en cas de dommages ou d'accidents causés par une utilisation incorrecte, l'usage de la force, des modifications et le non-respect de ces consignes de sécurité.

Utilisation de produits autoadhésifs

Si vous ressentez une tension cutanée très désagréable lors de l'utilisation du produit, une irritation, des érythèmes, une décoloration ou toute autre gêne physique, retirez immédiatement le produit.

Veuillez vous référer à l'emballage du produit pour déterminer si le produit peut être utilisé de manière répétée. Les autocollants, le ruban adhésif, etc. sont à usage unique.

- Pour éliminer les résidus d'huile, de poudre, de parfum ou de crème, nettoyez la peau avec de l'eau savonneuse tiède.
Important : Les résidus d'huile/de poudr/de parfum ou de crème sur la peau peuvent nuire à l'adhérence du produit.
- Le cas échéant, retirez le film de protection de la surface adhésive.
- Pressez fermement le produit sur la zone souhaitée de la peau sèche et propre.
Important : Veuillez vous référer à l'illustration sur l'emballage du produit pour savoir comment utiliser ou appliquer le produit.
- Après utilisation, retirez soigneusement le produit du corps et, si nécessaire, des vêtements.

Instructions d'entretien pour les produits auto-adhésifs réutilisables

- Le produit n'est pas lavable en machine.
- Nettoyez le produit après chaque utilisation avec de l'eau chaude et du savon. Laissez le produit sécher complètement (pas de séchage en machine) et conservez le produit à l'écart des sacs en plastique. Pour augmenter la durabilité des surfaces adhésives, recoller le film protecteur sur le produit après chaque nettoyage.
Important : Pour éviter la formation de peluches sur la surface adhésive et maintenir ainsi l'adhérence du produit, évitez de nettoyer le produit avec un chiffon.
- Conservez le produit dans un endroit propre, frais et sec. Évitez la lumière directe du soleil.
- Pour éviter les réactions chimiques, conservez le produit séparément et non avec d'autres produits fabriqués à partir de matériaux différents.

Informations sur l'élimination / Votre contribution à la protection de l'environnement

Éliminez les produits et les emballages usagés conformément à la législation nationale. Séparez les emballages en fonction des matériaux et jetez-les avec les ordures ménagères. Les produits non électroniques peuvent simplement être jetés dans la poubelle des déchets résiduels.

NL Informatie voor de klant

Bewaar alle deze informatie voor informatie en juist gebruik. Bewaar ook de verpakking van het product, want deze bevat gebruiksaanwijzingen en informatie over het product, de batterijen en het opladen. Scan voor meer informatie de QR-code op de verpakking.

Algemene veiligheidsinstructies

- Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren, omdat kleine onderdelen ingeslikt kunnen worden.
- Gebruik het product alleen als u in goede lichamelijke conditie bent.
- Gebruik het product niet tegen de wil van andere mensen. Gebruik het product alleen met toestemming van de betrokken personen.
- Gebruik het product niet tegen de huid om letsel te voorkomen. Gebruik op eigen risico.
- Raadpleeg een arts voordat je het product gebruikt als je gezondheidsproblemen of zorgen hebt.
- Gebruik het product niet op zieke of geïrriteerde huid.
- Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik als u onangename huidirritatie of lichamelijk ongemak optreedt. Raadpleeg een arts als de symptomen aanhouden.
- Geef het product niet aan dan anderen om ziekte en infectie te voorkomen.
- Lees de informatie op de verpakking van het product zorgvuldig om allergische reacties (bijv. latex) te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het product niet als het duidelijk niet functioneert, oververhit raakt of zichtbare defecten vertoont.
- Het product niet invriezen of verhitten.
- Het product is niet geschikt voor commercieel gebruik.
- Blaas opblasproducten niet verder op dan de op de verpakking aangegeven diameter.
- Het product is niet geschikt voor medisch gebruik.
- Er kan geen aansprakelijkheid worden aanvaard voor schade of ongevallen veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik, het gebruik van geweld, wijzigingen en het niet naleven van deze veiligheidsinstructies.

Gebruik van zelfklevende producten

Als u tijdens het gebruik van het product zeer onangename spanning op de huid ervaart, -irritatie, blauwe plekken, verkleuring of ander fysiek ongemak, verwijder het product dan onmiddellijk.

Raadpleeg de verpakking van het product om te bepalen of het product geschikt is voor herhaald gebruik. Stickers, plakband, enz. zijn voor eenmalig gebruik.

- Reinig de huid met warm zeepwater om olie-/poeder-/parfum- of cremerestanten te verwijderen.
Belangrijk: Olie-/poeder-/parfum of cremeresten op de huid kunnen de hechting van het product aantasten.
- Verwijder indien nodig de beschermfolie van het kleefoppervlak.
- Druk het product stevig aan op de gewenste plek op een droge, schone huid.
Belangrijk: Raadpleeg de illustratie op de productverpakking voor informatie over het gebruik of het aanbrengen van het product.
- Verwijder het product na gebruik voorzichtig van het lichaam en, indien nodig, van de kleding.

Onderhoudsinstructies voor herbruikbare, zelfklevende producten

- Het product kan niet in de wasmachine worden gewassen.
- Reinig het product na elk gebruik met warm water en zeep. Laat het product goed drogen (niet machinaal drogen) en bewaar het product niet in plastic zakken. Om de duurzaamheid van de zelfklevende oppervlakten te verhogen, moet u de beschermolie na elke reiniging opnieuw op het product bevestigen.
Belangrijk: Om plakjes op het kleefoppervlak te voorkomen en zo de hechting van het product te behouden, moet u schoonsmiddelen met een doek verwijderen.
- Bewaar het product op een schone, koele en droge plaats. Vermijd direct zonlicht.
- Om chemische reacties te voorkomen, moet u het product apart bewaren en niet samen met andere producten van verschillende materialen.

Informatie over afvalverwerking / Uw bijdrage aan de bescherming van het milieu

Gooi oude producten en verpakkingen weg in overeenstemming met uw nationale wetgeving. Scheid de verpakking op materiaal en gooide weg met het huishoudelijk afval. Niet-elektronische producten kunnen gewoon bij het restafval.

DA Kundeninformation

Gem alle oplysninger om sikker og optimal håndtering. Behold også produktets emballage, da den indeholder betjeningsvejledning og information om produktet, batterier og genopladning. For mere information, scan QR-koden på emballagen-gen.

Almindelige sikkerhedsinstruktioner

- Opbevar udlæggenligt for børn, da små dele kan sluges.
- Brug kun produktet, hvis du er i god fysisk forfatning.
- Brug ikke produktet mod andre personsers vilje. Brug det kun med samtykke fra de involverede personer.
- Sørg for sikker brug af produktet for at undgå skader. Brug på egen risiko.
- Ilftilfælde af helbredsmedsigte begrænsninger eller bekymringer bør en læge konsulteres, før produktet bruges.
- Brug ikke produktet på syg eller irriteret hud.
- Afbryd straks brugen, hvis der opstår ubehagelig hudirritation eller fysisk ubehag.
- For at undgå sygdom og infektion må produktet ikke gives videre til tredjemand.
- Se oplysningerne på produktets emballage omhyggeligt for at undgå allergiske reaktioner (f.eks. latex eller andet).
- Brug ikke produktet, hvis det tydeligt ikke fungerer, er overophedet eller har genkendelige defekter.
- Produktet må ikke fryses eller opvarmes.
- Produktet er ikke egnet til kommerciel bruk.
- Oppust ikke oppustelige produkter ud over den diameter, der er angivet på emballagen.
- Produktet er ikke egnet til medicinsk bruk.
- Intet ansvar kan accepteres for skader eller ulykker forårsaget af forkert håndtering, brug af magt, modifikationer eller manglende overholdelse af disse sikkerhedsinstruktioner.

Brug af selvklebende produkter

Hvis der opstår meget ubehagelige hudspændinger, irritation, blå mærker, misfarvning eller andet fysisk ubehag ved brug af produktet, skal du straks fjerne huden. Se produktets emballage for at afgøre, om produktet er egnet til gentagen brug.
Klistemærker, selvklebende tape osv. er kun til engangsbrug.

- For at fjerne rester af olie/puder/parfume eller creme skal du rense huden med varmt sæbevand.
Bemærk: Rester af olie/puder/parfume eller creme på huden kan forringe produktets vedhæftning.
- Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen fra den klebende overflade, hvis det er nødvendigt.
OBS: Rengør ejt med en trasa før at undvika luden på den sjålvhæftande ytan och därmed förbättra produktens sjålvhæftning.
- Tryk produktet fast på ren, tørt hud på det ønskede sted.
Bemærk: Se illustrationen på produktemballagen for at få oplysninger om, hvordan der bruges eller påføres produktet.
- Fjern forsigtigt produktet fra kroppen og om nødvendigt fra tøjet efter brug.

Plejevejledning til genanvendelige, selvklebende produkter

- Produktet kan ikke vaskes i maskine.
- Rengør produktet efter hver brug med varmt vand og sæbe. Lad produktet tørre grundigt (ikke i maskine), og opbevar det væk fra plastikposer. For at øge holdbarheden af de klebende overflader skal du sætte beskyttelsesfilmen på produktet igen efter hver rengøring.
Bemærk: Undgå at rengøre med en klud for at undgå lug på den klebende overflade og dermed bevare produktets vedhæftning.
- Opbevar produktet på et rent, koldt og tørt sted. Undgå direkte sollys!
- For at undgå kemiske reaktioner skal produktet opbevares alene og ikke sammen med andre produkter af forskellige materialer.

Bemærkninger om bortskaffelse/Dit bidrag til miljøbeskyttelse

Bortskaf gamle produkter og emballage i overensstemmelse med den lokale lovgivning. Adskil emballagen efter materiale, og smid den ud sammen med husholdningsaffaldet. Ikke-elektroniske produkter kan blot smides ud i beholderen til restaffald.

NO Informasjon til kunden

Vi anbefaler at du tar vare på all informasjon angående trygg og optimal bruk. Ta også vare på produktforpackningen da denne som regel har bruksanvisning eller produktinformasjon. Videre informasjon finnes ved scanning av forpackningens QR-kode.

Generell sikkerhetsveiledning

- Bør holdes utenfor barns rekkevidde, da produktets små deler kan svelges og sette seg fast i halsen.
- Produktet bør kun brukes ved forsvarlig helse- og kroppstilstand.
- Produktet skal ikke brukes på annen person uten dennes samtykke.
- Tilse at produktet brukes på en trygg og sikker måte, slik at skader unngås. All bruk foregår på egen risiko.
- Rådfor med lege på forhånd, dersom du av helsemessige årsaker er usikker på om du bør bruke produktet.
- Ikke bruk produktet ved hudsykdom eller hudirritasjon.
- Afbryt brugen hvis det oppstår ubehagelig hudirritasjon eller kroppslig ubehag.
- For å unngå sykdom og infeksjon, bør produktet ikke overlates andre.
- Les produktinformasjon på forpackningen nøye, slik at allergiske reaksjoner unngås (f.eks. latexallergi).
- Ikke bruk produktet med synlige skader, overoppheting eller funksjonstelt.
- Produktet bør ikke fryses eller varmes opp.
- Produktet er beregnet på privat og ikke kommersiell bruk.
- Produkt som kan pumpes opp bør ikke pumpes større enn største angitte diameter på forpackning.
- Produktet er ikke egnet til medisinsk behandling.
- Vi frariser oss enhver ansvar for skader og ulykker forårsaket av ukynig bruk, produktendring, bruk av kraft, eller manglende hensyn til sikkerhetsveiledning.

Bruk av selvklebende produkter

Fjern produktet umiddelbart om det under bruk oppstår ubehagelig spenning i huden, hudirritasjon, klipping, misfarging eller annet kroppslig ubehag.

- Du kan lese på produktforpackningen om produktet er egnet til flere gangers bruk. Mange stickers, klebeband og lignende er til engangs bruk.
- Brak lunkent sæpevann for å fjerne rester av olje-/puder-/parfyme- eller salve/creme.
OBS: Olje-/puder-/parfyme- eller creme/salve og rester av dette på huden kan påvirke produktets klebeevne.
- Fjern eventuelt beskyttelsesfilen fra klebeflaten.

- Press produktet mot ønsket sted, og sørg for at overflaten er tørr og ren.
- OBS: Hvordan produktet skal påføres eller brukes kan ses på produktforpackningen.**
- Fjern produktet varsomt fra kroppen eller påkledding etter bruk.

Rengjøring og oppbevaring av selvklebende produkter som kan brukes igjen

- Produktet kan ikke vaskes i vaskemaskin
- Produktet kan vaskes av med mildt sæpevann. La produktet tørke grundig (ikke bruk tørketrommel) og lagre produktet uten å legge det til plastpose. Klebeevnen høynes hvis du bruker de medfølgende beskyttelsesfoliene på produktet under oppbevaring.
- OBS: For å unngå lo på klebeflaten bør produktet ikke rengjøres med klut.**
- Produktet må oppbevares rent, kjølig og tørt. Unngå direkte sollys!
- For å unngå kjemiske reaksjoner bør hvert produkt oppbevares separat.

Håndtering av avfall/ ditt bidrag til miljøvenn

Avfall må sorteres i henhold til lover og forskrifter. Dette gjelder også forpackningsmateriale og avlagte produkter.

SV Kundinformation

Spara all information om säker och optimal användning. Spara även produktör-packningen eftersom den innehåller bruksanvisningar och information om pro-dukten och batterierna resp. batteriladdningen. För mer information skannar du QR-koden på förpackningen.

Allmän säkerhetsinformation

- Förvaras ödkörnligt för barn eftersom små delar kan sväljas eller fastna i halsen.
- Använd endast produkten om du är i gott fysiskt skick.
- Använd inte produkten mot andra personsers vilja. Använd endast med de berörda personernas samtycke.
- Se till att produkten används säkert för att undvika personskador. Användning sker på egen risk.

- Vid hölidsproblem bör en läkare rådfrågas innan produkten används.
- Använd inte produkten på skadad eller irriterad hud.
- Avbryt omedelbart om obehaglig hudirritation eller fysiska problem uppstår. Kontakta läkare om problemen kvarstår.
- Överlämna inte produkten till en annan person för att undvika sjukdomar och smitta.
- Se informationen på produktförpackningen noggrant för att undvika allergiska reaktioner (t. ex. latex eller annat).
- Använd ej produkten om den inte fungerar, är överhettad eller har synliga defekter.
- Frys eller värm inte produkten.
- Produkten är inte lämplig för kommersiellt bruk.
- Pumpa inte upp uppumpbara produkter utöver den diameter som anges på förpackningen.
- Produkten är inte lämplig för medicinska ändamål.
- Vi frångår oss allt ansvar för skador och olyckor som orsakats av felaktig användning, våldsam hantering eller skadad hänsyn till denna säkerhetsinformation.

Användning av självhäftande produkter

Om du upplever mycket obehagliga hudspänningar när du använder produkten, -irritation, blåmärken, misfärgning eller annat fysiskt obehag, ta omedelbart bort produktet.

Se på produktförpackningen om produkten är lämplig för upprepad användning. Klistermärken, tejp etc. är endast avsedda för engångsbruk.

- Gör rent huden med varmt vatten och tvål för att ta bort olja, puder, parfym eller cremerester.
OBS: Rester av olja/puder/parfym eller kräm på huden kan försämra produktens självhäftning.
 - Ta bort eventuellt skyddsfilm från den självhäftande ytan.
 - Tryck fast produkten på den torra, rena huden.
OBS: Se bilden på produktförpackningen för information om hur produkten ska användas eller appliceras.
 - Ta försiktigt bort produkten från kroppen och eventuellt klädesl.
- </

- Äls käyttää tuotetta, jos se on selvästi toimittanut, ylläkuuneee tai siinä on näkyviä vikoja.
- Pöcnetee nimitämeto infomaciatä vörku oiaokvata na produkta, za da äbzegnete ailericini reakcii (napr. lateks).
- Ne äbzolaväite produkta, aoi toi e oeväditto nefunkcionalen, pregreva ili ima vidimi defektai.
- Ne zamärväyäte il ne äärpäiväte produkta.
- Produktu ei e podiditci za turgovca utöbete.
- Ne äadväyäte äadväyemite produkti izvayä diämeträ, posocen na oiaokvata.
- Produktu ei e podiditci za mediciniä utöbete.
- Ne e poima otovostovot za povreäi ili äzloputiku, prikinimeni ot nepravilnä utöbete, äbzolavane na siäla, modifizacii i neäzavane na tezi inspekciä za äbzopnost.

Äbzolavane na samozäleväicisi se produkui

Ako pri äbzolaväneto na produkta äbzäpitäe mnogo nepriятно napreženie na kokaia, -draženie, natyrivane, äbzecetivane ili друг fizicheski diskomfort, nezäbavito otstranenie produkta.

Moia, vikeä otäokvata na produkta, za da opredelite dali produktüt e podiditci za povtornä utöbete.
Stikerite, otäokvataitci se lenti i др. sa prednaznaciäni samo za ädnokratnä utöbete.

- Za da otstranite otäokvataitci ot maslo/pudera/perfuma ili krem, počistete kokaia s topla saunäva voda. **Väžno: Otäokvataitci ot maslo/perfuma ili krem po kokaia mogät da vlohät ädzemiatä na otäokvata.**

2. Äväre e neöbäditmo, otstranenie zäžitnoho filmä ot leplinäta povörnä.

3. Näpistene produkta täpno vörku želäniäna oiaokv otäok, čista kokaia.

Väžno: Moia, vikeä äbzolaväneto na oiaokvata na produkta za infomacii kak da äbzolaväite ili priläite produkta.

4. След употреба внимателно отстранете продукта от тялото и, ако е необходимо, от дрехите.

Инструкции за грижа за самозалепващи се продукти за многократна употреба

- Produktu ne möže da se pere a peräniä.
- Počistaväite produkta след vsäkä utöbete s topla voda i sapun. Ostavete produkta da äzsyäne dobre (bez mašinoно sušenje) i sьchänavänie produkta dalnet ot nailonnoe torbiciä. Za da üveličite äzdrьkьvämie na samozäleväicisi se povörnitci, след vsäko počistavänie prikräpaväite otvoro zäžitnoho folioä kы produkta.
- Väžno: Za da äbzegnete äbzaväneto na äzäsnici po leplinäta povörnäht i po tezi način da zapäzite ädzemiatä na produkta, äbzäyväite počistavänet s kьpъa.**
- Sьchänaväie produkta na čisto, hladno i suho mästo. Äbzäyväite priäto slьnečnä svetlina.
- Za da predotvratite химически reakcii, sьchänaväie produkta otäelno, a ne zäjedno s други produkti, äzäbotenoti ot različniä materialä.

Информация за изхвърляне / Вашият принос към опазването на околната среда

Изхвърляйте старите продукти и опаковки в съответствие с националното си законодателство. Разделете опаковката според материала и я изхвърляйте заедно с битовите отпадъци. Неелектронните продукти могат просто да се изхвърлят в контейнера за остатъчни отпадъци.

ET Kliendi teave

Hoidke kogu see teave ohutuks ja nõuetekohaseks kasutamiseks alles. Hoidke alles ka toote pakend, sest see sisaldab kasutusjuhiseid ja teavet toote, akude ja laadimise kohta. Lisateabe saamiseks skaneerige pakendil olevat QR-koodi.

Üldised ohutusjuhised

- Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas, kuna väikesed osad võivad alla neelata.
- Kasutage toodet ainult siis, kui olete hästi füüsilises vormis.
- Ärge kasutage toodet koos teiste inimestega vastu nende tahtmist. Kasutage ainult asjaomaste inimeste nõusolekul.
- Kasutage toodet ohutult, et vältida vigastusi. Kasutage toodet omal vastutusel.
- Enne toote kasutamist lugege konsulteerida arstiga, kui inimisel on terviseprobleeme või -probleeme.
- Ärge kasutage toodet haigete või ärritunud nahale.
- Lõpetage kohe kasutamine, kui tekib ebameeldiv nahaärritus või füüsilise ebamugavustunne. Konsulteerige arstiga, kui sümptomid püsivad.
- Haigestumise ja nakatumise vältimiseks ärge andke toodet edasi kolmandatele isikutele.
- Lugege hoolikalt toote pakendil olevat teavet, et vältida allergilisi reaktsioone (vt lates).
- Kasutage toodet, kui see on ilmselgelt mitteitoimiv, ülekuumenen või kui sellel on nähtavaid defekte.
- Ärge külmutage ega kuumutage toodet.
- Toode ei sobi kaubanduslikeks kasutamiseks.
- Ärge pumbake täispuhutavaid tooteid üle pakendil märgitud läbimõõdu.
- Toode ei sobi meditsiinilisteks kasutamiseks.
- Toode ei saa võtta kahjustuste või õnnetuste eest, mis on põhjustatud ebaõigest kasutamisest, juu kasutamisest, muudatustest ja käesolevate ohutusjuhiste mittejärgimisest.

Iskelepäevate toodete kasutamine

Kui toote kasutamisel tekib väga ebameeldiv nahapehine, -ärritus, verevalumid, värvimuutused või muud füüsilised ebamugavused, eemaldage toode koheselt.

- Palun vaadake toote pakendit, kas toode sobib korduvaks kasutamiseks. Kleebised, kleepindid jms on mõeldud ainult ühekordseks kasutamiseks.
- Õli/pulveri/partiümi või kreemi jääkide eemaldamiseks puhastage nahk soosa seebiveega.
- Õuline: Õli/pulveri/partiümi või kreemi jäägid nahal võivad kahjustada toote haardumist.**
- Vajaduse korral eemaldage katkeiselt liimpinnalt.
- Vajutage toode kindalt soovitud alale kuivale, puhtale nahale.
- Õuline: Palun vaadake toote pakendil olevat illustatsiooni, et saada teavet toote kasutamise või pealekandmise kohta.**
- Pärast kasutamist eemaldage toode ettevaatlikult kehalt ja vajadusel riietelt.

Taaskasutatavate, iskelepäevate toodete hoidmisjuhised

- Toode ei ole masinpestav.
- Puhastage toodet pärast iga kasutamist soosa vee ja seebiga. Laske tootel põhjalikult kuivada (mitte masinaga kuivatada) ja hoidke toodet kilekottides eest eemal. Liiumate pindade vastupidavuse suurendamiseks kinnitage pärast iga puhastamist tootele uuesti katkeiselt.
- Tähtis: Et vältida kleepinnale tekkinud niukhe ja seeläbi toote keelpuuvuse säilitamist, vältige puhastamist lapiga.**
- Säilitage toodet puhtas, jahedas ja kuivas kohas. Vältige otsest päikesevalgust.
- Keemiliste reaktsioonide vältimiseks hoidke toodet eraldi ja mitte koos teiste, erinevatest materjalidest valmistatud toodetega.

Teave kõrvaldamise kohta / Teie panus keskkonnakaitseisse

Hävitage vanad tooted ja pakendid vastavalt oma riigi õigusaktidele. Eraldage pakendid vastavalt materjalile ja kõrvaldage need koos olmejäätmetega. Mittelelektronilised tooted võib lihtsalt ära visata jäätmekogumisse.

FI Asiakastiedot

Säilytä kaikki nämä tiedot turvallista ja asianmukaista käyttöä varten. Säilytä myös tuotteen pakkaus, sillä se sisältää käyttöohjeita ja tietoja tuotteesta, paristoista ja lataamisesta. Saat lisätietoja skannaamalla pakkauksessa olevan QR-koodin.

Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet

- Säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa, sillä pienet osat voivat joutua nielettäviksi.
- Käytä tuotetta vain, jos olet hyvässä fyysisessä kunnossa.
- Älä käytä tuotetta muiden ihmisten kanssa vastoin heidän tahtoaan. Käytä vain asianomaisten henkilöiden suostumuksella.
- Käytä tuotetta turvallisesti loukkautumisten välttämiseksi. Käytä tuotetta omalla vastuullasi.
- Ennen tuotteen käyttöä on otettava yhteyäs lääkärin, jos henkilöillä on terveydellisiä ongelmia tai huolenaiheita.
- Älä käytä tuotetta sairaille tai ärtyneille iholle.
- Lopeta käyttö välittömästi, jos ilmenee epämiellyttävää ihovärsytystä tai fyysisiä epämukavuuia. Ota yhteyäs lääkäriin, jos oireet jatkuvat.
- Sairauksien ja tartuntojen välttämiseksi älä anna tuotetta eteenpäin kolmansille osapuolille.
- Lue tuotepakkauksen tiedot huolellisesti allergisten reaktioiden välttämiseksi (esim. lateksi).
- Lue tuotepakkauksen tiedot huolellisesti allergisten reaktioiden välttämiseksi (esim. lateksi).

- Äls käyttää tuotetta, jos se on selvästi toimittanut, ylläkuuneee tai siinä on näkyviä vikoja.
- Älä jäädytä tai kuumentaa tuotetta.
- Tuote ei sovellu kaupallisien käyttöön.
- Älä puhalla puhallettavia tuotteita yli pakkauksessa ilmoitetun halkaisijan.
- Tuote ei sovellu lääketieteelliseen käyttöön.
- Väärälaadusta käytöstä, voinakäytöstä, muutoksista ja näiden turvallisuushojeiden noudattamatta jättämisestä aiheutuineista vahingoista tai onnettomuuksista ei voida ottaa vastusta.

Itsekinnitvyyden tuoteiden käyttö

Jos kot erittäin epämiellyttävää ihonähtymäksiä tuotetta käytettäessä, -ärsytystä, mustelmia, värimuutoksia tai muita fyysisiä epämukavuuia, poista tuote välittömästi.

Katso tuotteen pakkauksesta, soveltuuko tuote toistuvana käyttöön. Tarrat, teipit jne. ovat vain kertakäyttöön.

Ako pri äbzolaväneto na produkta äbzäpitäe mnogo nepriятно napreženie na kokaia, -draženie, natyrivane, äbzecetivane ili друг fizicheski diskomfort, nezäbavito otstranenie produkta.

Tärkeä: iholla olevat öljy-/haju-/hajuvesi- tai voidelaimeät voivat heikentää tuotteen tarttuvuutta.

2. Poista tarvitsemasa suojakuori ilmapinnalta.

3. Paina tuote tiukasti haluttuile alueelle kuivalle, puhtaalle iholle.

Tärkeä: Katso tuotepakkauksesta olevasta kuvasta, miten tuotetta käytetään tai levitetään.

4. Poista tuote varovasti vaatista ja tarvittaessa vaatteista käytön jälkeen.

Uudelleenkäytettävien, itsekinnitvyyden tuotteiden hoito-ohjeet

- Tuote ei ole konepestävä.
- Puhdistus tuote jokaisen käytön jälkeen lämpimällä vedellä ja saippualla. Anna tuotteen kuivua perusteellisesti (ei konekuivautusta) ja säilytä tuote erillään muuvärisäissa. Limapintojen kestävyysden lisäämiseksi kiinnitä suojakuori ulospuolelta jokaisen puhdistuksen jälkeen.
- Tärkeä: Vältä puhdistamista liinalla, jotta liimapinta ei nukkaantuisi ja siten tuotteen tarttuvuus säilyisi.**
- Säilytä tuote puhtaassa, viileässä ja kuivessa paikassa. Vältä suoraa auringonvaloa.
- Kemiallisten reaktioiden välttämiseksi säilytä tuotetta erillään eikä yhdessä muiden eri materiaaleista valmistettujen tuotteiden kanssa.

Tietoa hävittämisestä / Ousutei ympäristönsuojelun

Hävitä vanhat tooteet ja pakkaukset kansallisen laisäntänsäidon mukaisesti. Erottele pakkaukset materiaalin mukaan ja hävitä ne kotitalousjätteen mukana. Muut kuin elektroniset tooteet voidaan yksinkertaisesti hävittää jäteastian.

ΕΙ Πληροφορίες πελατών

Φυλάξτε όλες αυτές τις πληροφορίες σχετικά με ασφαλή και σωστή χρήση. Διατηρήστε επίσης τη συσκευασία το προϊόντος, καθώς περιέχει οδηγίες λειτουργίας και πληροφορίες σχετικά με το προϊόν, τις μπαταρίες και την επανοφόρτιση. Για περισσότερές πληροφορίες, σάρωστε τον κωδικό QR στη συσκευασία.

Γενικές οδηγίες ασφαλείας

- Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά, καθώς τα μικρά μέρη μπορούν να καταποθούν.
- Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν μόνο εάν είστε σε καλή φυσική κατάσταση.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν με άλλο άτομο παρά τη θέλησή τους. Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν μόνο με τη συγκατάθεση των εμπλεκόμενων ατόμων.
- Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν με ασφάλεια για να αποφεύγετε τραυματισμούς. Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν με δική σας ευθύνη.
- Πριν από τη χρήση του προϊόντος θα πρέπει να συμβουλευτείτε γιατρό, εάν ένα άτομο έχει οποιαδήποτε προϋπάρχουσα νόσηση ή ανισορροξ.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν σε άρρωστο ή ερεθισμένο δέρμα.
- Διακόψτε αμέσως τη χρήση εάν εμφανιστεί δυσάρεστη ερεθισμός του δέρματος ή συμπτωτική δυσφορία. Συμβουλευτείτε έναν γιατρό εάν τα συμπτώματα επιμένουν.
- Για να αποφεύγετε αλλεργικές και μολυστικές, μην μεταδώετε το προϊόν σε τρίτους.
- Διαβάζετε προσεκτικά τις πληροφορίες στη συσκευασία του προϊόντος για να αποφεύγετε αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις (π.χ. lateξ).
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν είναι εμφανής μη λειτουργική, υπερθερμαινεται ή έχει ορατά ελαττώματα.
- Μην καταχρηστεί ή θραυσιστεί το προϊόν.
- Το προϊόν δεν είναι κατάλληλο για εμπορική χρήση.
- Μην φωνάζετε στα φωνοκάρτα προϊόντα πέραν της διαμέτρου που αναγράφεται στη συσκευασία.
- Το προϊόν δεν είναι κατάλληλο για ατρκτική χρήση.
- Καμία ευθύνη δεν μπορεί να αναληφθεί για ζημιές ή ατυχήματα που προκαλούνται από ακατάλληλη χρήση, χρήση βίαια, τροποποιήσεις ή μη συμμόρφωση με τις παρούσες οδηγίες ασφαλείας.

Χρήση αυτοκόλλητων προϊόντων

Εάν κατά τη χρήση του προϊόντος εμφανιστεί παύση λειτουργίας ή ένταση στο δέρμα, -ερεθισμό, μώλωπες, αποκαταστήστε ή αλλάξτε σωστή δυσφορία, ασφαλέστε αμέσως το προϊόν.

Ανατρέπει τη συσκευασία του προϊόντος για να διαπιστωθεί αν το προϊόν είναι κατάλληλο για επαναχρησιμοποίηση χρήση. Τα αυτοκόλλητα, οι αυτοκόλλητες ταινίες κ.λπ. προορίζονται μόνο για οφθαλμική χρήση.

- Για να αφαιρέσετε οποιαδήποτε λαδού/οινόνη/ορώματος ή κρέμας, καθαρίστε το δέρμα με ζεστό σαπουνόνερο.
- Προσοχή: Τα υπολείμματα λαδού/οινόνη/ορώματος ή κρέμας στο δέρμα μπορεί να επηρεάσουν την πρόσφυση του προϊόντος.**
- Εάν είναι απαραίτητο, αφαιρέστε την προστατευτική μεμβράνη από τη μεμβράνη της συσκευασίας.
- Πιέστε το προϊόν σταθερά στην επιθυμητή περιοχή του στεγνού, καθαρού δέρματος.
- Σημαντικό: Ανατρέπει την απάντηση στη συσκευασία του προϊόντος για πληροφορίες σχετικά με τον τρόπο χρήσης ή αφαίρεσης του προϊόντος.**
- Αφαιρέστε προσεκτικά το προϊόν από το σώμα και, εάν είναι απαραίτητο, από το ρούχα μετά τη χρήση.

Οδηγίες φροντίδας για επαναχρησιμοποιούμενα, αυτοκόλλητα προϊόντα

- Το προϊόν δεν πλένεται στο πλυντήριο.
- Καθαρίστε το προϊόν μετά από κάθε χρήση με ζεστό νερό και σαπούνι. Αφήστε το προϊόν να στεγνώσει καλά (ή στεγνώσει στο μηχανήμα) και αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν μακριά από πιθανούς σκόλλους. Για να αυξήσετε τη διάρκεια ζωής των αυτοκόλλητων επιφανειών, επανοποθετήστε την προστατευτική μεμβράνη στο προϊόν μετά από κάθε καθαρισμό.
- Σημαντικό: Για να αποφεύγετε τη χνούδια στην επιφάνεια κάλλας και να διατηρήσετε έτσι την πρόσφυση του προϊόντος, αποφεύγετε τον καθαρισμό με πανί.**
- Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε καθαρό, όρεοερό και ξηρό μέρος. Αποφύγετε το άμεσο ηλιακό φως.
- Για την αποφυγή γημικών αντιδράσεων, αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν ξεχωριστά και όχι μαζί με άλλα προϊόντα από διαφορετικού υλικού.

Πληροφορίες απόρριψης / Η συμβολή σας στην προστασία του περιβάλλοντος

Απορρίψτε τα παλιά προϊόντα και τις συσκευασίες σύμφωνα με την εθνική σας νομοθεσία. Διαχωρίστε τη συσκευασία ανάλογα με το υλικό και απορρίψτε την μαζί με τα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Τα μη ηλεκτρονικά προϊόντα μπορούν απλά να απορριφθούν στον κοινό απορριμμάτιο.

HR Informacije za kupce

Čuvajte sve one podatke za sigurnu i pravilnu upotrebu. Također čuvajte ambalažu proizvoda jer sadrži upute za uporabu i podatke o proizvodu, baterijama i punjenju. Za više informacija skenirajte QR kod na pakiranju.

Opće sigurnosne upute

- Držite izvan dohvata djece jer se mali dijelovi mogu progutati.
- Koristite proizvod samo ako ste u dobroj fizičkoj kondiciji.
- Nemojte koristiti proizvod s drugim ljudima protiv njihove volje. Koristite samo uz pristanak uključениh osoba.
- Koristite proizvod na siguran način kako biste izbjegli ozljede. Koristite na vlastitu odgovornost.
- Prije uporabe proizvoda potrebno je posavjetovati se s liječnikom ako osoba ima bilo kakvih zdravstvenih problema ili zabrinutosti.
- Nemojte koristiti proizvod na bolnosnoj ili nadraženoj koži.
- Odmah prekinite s uporabom ako se pojavi neugodna iritacija kože ili fizička nelagodna. Posavjetujte se s liječnikom ako simptomi potraju.
- Kako biste izbjegli bolesti i zaraze, ne dajite proizvod trećim osobama.
- Pazljivo pročitate informacije na pakiranju proizvoda kako biste izbjegli alergijske reakcije (npr. lateks).
- Nemojte koristiti proizvod ako je očito neispravan, pregrijan ili ima vidljive nedostatke.
- Nemojte zamrzavati niti zagrijavati proizvod.

- Proizvod nije prikladan za komercijalnu upotrebu.
- Nemojte napuhavati proizvode na napuhavanje iznad promjera navedenog na pakiranju.
- Proizvod nije prikladan za odgovornost upotrebu.
- Äla puhalla puhallettavia tuotteita yli pakkauksessa ilmoitetun halkaisijan.
- Tuote ei sovellu lääketieteelliseen käyttöön.
- Väärälaadusta käytöstä, voinakäytöstä, muutoksista ja näiden turvallisuushojeiden noudattamatta jättämisestä aiheutuineista vahingoista tai onnettomuuksista ei voida ottaa vastusta.

Uputreba samolepljivih proizvoda

Ako tijekom korištenja proizvod osjetite vrlo neugodnu napetost kože, -iritaciju, modrice, promjenu boje ili drugo fizičko nelagodno, odmah uklonite proizvod.

Molimo pogledajte pakiranje proizvoda kako biste utvrdili je li proizvod prikladan za višekratnu upotrebu. Tarrapne, lepljive trake itd. samo su za jednokratnu upotrebu.

- Za da otstranite otäokvataitci ot maslo/pudera/perfuma ili krema, počistete kožu toplom vodom sa sapunom. **Väžno: Ostaci ulja/pudera/perfuma ili kreme na koži mogu oslabiti prijanjanje proizvoda.**
- Ako je potrebno, uklonite zaštitni film s lepljive površine.
- Čvrsto pritisnite proizvod na željeno područje suhe, čiste kože.
- Väžno: pogledajte ilustraciju na pakiranju proizvoda za informacije o tome kako koristiti ili primijeniti proizvod.**
- Nakon upotrebe proizvod pažljivo ukloniti s tijela i po potrebi s odjeće.

Upute za održavanje samolepljivih proizvoda za višekratnu upotrebu

- Proizvod se ne može prati u perilici.
- Očistite proizvod nakon svake uporabe toplom vodom i sapunom. Ostavite proizvod da se temeljito osuši (bez strojnog sušenja) i pohranite proizvod dalje od plastičnih vrećica. Tako biste povećali izdržljivost lepljivih površina, ponovno zaljeplite zaštitni film na proizvod nakon svakog čišćenja.
- Väžno: kako biste izbjegli bolesti i zaraze, ne dajite proizvod trećim osobama.**
- Pazljivo pročitate informacije na lepljivoj površini i tako odazijate prijanjanje proizvoda, izbjegavajte čišćenje krpom.
- Čuvajte proizvod na čistom, hladnom i suhom mjestu. Izbjegavajte izravnu sunčevu svjetlost.
- Kako biste spriječili kemijske reakcije, proizvod skladištite odvojeno, a ne zajedno s drugim proizvodima od različitih materijala.

Informacije o zbrinjavanju / Vaš doprinos zaštiti okoliša

Odložite stare proizvode i ambalažu u skladu s nacionalnim zakonodavstvom. Odvojite ambalažu prema materijalu i odložite je zajedno s kućnim otpadom. Neelektronički proizvodi mogu se jednostavno odložiti u kantu za otpad.

LV Informācija par klientu

Saglabājiet auts šo informāciju drošai un pareizai lietošanai. Saglabājiet arī izstrādājuma iepakojumu, jo tajā ir lietošanas instrukcija un informācija par izstrādājumu, baterijām un uzlādi. Lai iegūtu vairāk informācijas, skenējiet QR kodu uz iepakojuma.

Vispārīgi drošības norādījumi

- Uzglabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā, jo mazas daļas var norīt.
- Lietojiet produktu tikai tad, ja esat labā fiziskā formā.
- Nelietojiet izstrādājumu kopā ar citām personām pret viņu gribu. Lietojiet tikai ar iesaistīto personu piekrišanu.
- Lietojiet izstrādājumu droši, lai izvairītos no traumām. Lietojiet uz savu risku.
- Pirms produkta lietošanas jānoskaidrējas ar ārstu, ja personai ir kādas veselības problēmas vai bažas.
- Nelietojiet produktu uz slimas vai iekaisušas ādas.
- Nekavējami pārtrauciet lietošanu, ja rodas nepatīkams ādas kairinājums vai fizisks diskomforts. Ja simptomi saglabājas, konsultējieties ar ārstu.
- Lai izvairītos no saslimšanas un infekcijas, nenodotiet produktu trešajām personām.
- Uzmanīgi izlasiet informāciju uz produkta iepakojuma, lai izvairītos no alerģiskām reakcijām (piemēram, lateksa).
- Nelietojiet izstrādājumu, ja tas acīmredzami nedarbojas, pārkarst vai tam ir redzami defekti.
- Neatslēdžiet un neslīdēt izstrādājumu.
- Izstrādājums nav piemērots komerciālai lietošanai.
- Nepieļiepiet pierišamos izstrādājumus, ja to diametrs pārsniedz uz iepakojuma norādīto.
- Izstrādājums nav piemērots lietošanai medicīnā.
- Neslīdēt atbilstīgi par bojājumiem vai nelāgas gadījumam, kas radušies nepareizas lietošanas, spēka pielietšanas, pārveidošanas un šo drošības instrukciju neievērošanas dēļ.

Pašmēģisbo izstrādājumu lietošana

Jā, lietojiet izstrādājumu, rodas līti nepatīkams ādas saspindzinājums, - kairinājums, sasitumi, krāsas maiņa vai cits fizisks diskomforts, nekavējoties izņemiet izstrādājumu.

Lai noteiktu, vai izstrādājums ir piemērots atkārtotai lietošanai, skatiet izstrādājuma iepakojumu. Uzīmes, līmēnties utt. ir paredzētas tikai vienkāršējai lietošanai.

- Lai noņemtu eļļu/pulveri/perfimērijas vai krēma paliekas, notīriet ādu ar siltu ziepju ūdeni. **Vēgri: Eļļas/pulveri/perfimērijas vai krēma atliekas uz ādas var paslīdināt produkta sāķeri.**
- Ja nepieciešams, noņemiet aizsargplēvi no līpīgās virsmas.
- Stingri piespiediet izstrādājumu uz vēlamo sausas, tīras ādas laukuma.
- Vēgri: Informāciju par to, kā lietot vai uzklāt produktu, skatiet uz produkta iepakojuma redzamajā attēlā.**
- Pēc lietošanas uzmanīgi noņemiet izstrādājumu no ķermeņa un, ja nepieciešams, no āģēra.

Vairākkārt lietojamu, pašlīmējošu izstrādājumu kopšanas instrukcijas

- Izstrādājums nav mazgājams veļas mazgājāmā mašīnā.
- Pēc katras lietošanas reizes notīriet izstrādājumu ar siltu ūdeni un ziepēm. Laujiet izstrādājuma kārtīgi nožūt (nedrīkst žāvēt mašīnā) un uzglabāiet izstrādājumu ārpus plastmasas maisiņiem. Lai palielinātu ilgmāyību, pēc katras tīršanas atkārtoti piespiediet aizsargplēvi izstrādājumam.
- Vēgri: Lai izvairītos no pūtekļu veidošanās uz līpīgās virsmas un tādējāsi saglabātu izstrādājuma sāķeri, izvairieties no tīršanas ar drānu.**
- Uzglabājiēt izstrādājumu tīrā, vēsā un sausā vietā. Izvairieties no tiešiem saules stariem.
- Lai novērstu ķīmiskas reakcijas, izstrādājumu uzglabājiēt atsevišķi, neviss kopā ar citiem izstrādājumiem, kas izgatavoti no dažādiem materiāliem.

Informācija par utilizāciju / Jūsu ieguldījums vides aizsardzībā
Izmēiet vecos izstrādājumus un iepakojumu saskaņā ar attiecīgās valsts tiesību aktiem. Atdaliet iepakojuma atbilstoši materiālam un izmētiel to kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Neelektronikos izstrādājums var vienkārši izmet atlikušo atkritumu verbē.

LT Informacija klientams

Saugokitē visa šā informācija, kad galēmtēme saugiai ir tinkamai naudoti. Taip pat saugokitē gaminio pakuoitē, deoreace aseta informaciją pntu utilizare apie gamini, baterijas ir įkrovimą. Norėdami gauti daugiau informacijos, nuskaitykite QR kodą ant pakuoitės.

Bendrosios saugos instrukcijos

- Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje, nes mažas dalis galima praryti.
- Gaminį naudokite tik geros fizinės būklės.
- Nenaudokite gaminio su kitais žmonėmis prieš jų valią. Naudokite tik dalyvaujančių asmenų sutikimu.
- Gaminį naudokite saugiai, kad išvengtumėte sužalojimų. Naudokite savo riziką.
- Jei asmuo turi kokių nors sveikatos problemų ar nuostąvatimų, prieš naudojant gaminį reikėtų pasitarti su gydytoju.
- Nenaudokite gaminio ant sergančios ar sudirgintos odos.
- Nedelsiant nutraukite naudojimą, jei atsiranda nemalonus odos sudirginimas ar fizinis diskomfortas. Jei simptomai išlieka, kreipkitės į gydytoją.
- Norėdami išvengti ligų ir infekcijų, neperduokite produktą tretiesiems asmenims.
- Atidžiai perskaitykite informaciją ant gaminio pakuoitės, kad išvengtumėte alerginių reakcijų (pvz., lateks).
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei jis akivaizdžiai neveikia, perkaista ar turi matomų defektų.
- Neužšaldykite ir nekaitinkite gaminio.
- Gaminys netinka naudoti komerciniams tikslais.
- Nepripūriami pripūjami gaminiai neturi būti didesnio skersmens, nei nurodyta ant pakuoitės.
- Gaminys netinka naudoti medicinoje.
- Negalinga prisimti atsakomybė už žalą ar nelaimingus atsitikimus, atsiradusius dėl netinkamo naudojimo, įėgos panaudojimo, modifikacijų ir šių saugos instrukcijų nesilaikymo.

Lipnių naudojimo instrukcijos

Jei naudojami gaminiai jaučiate labai nemalonių odos [tempimą, -dirginimą, mėlynės, spalvos pokyčius ar kitą tipinį diskomfortą, nedelsdami pašalinkite gaminį.

Norėdami nustatyti, ar gaminyje tinkamas naudoti pakartotinai, vadovaukitės gaminio pakute. Lipdukai, lipni juosta ir pan. skirti tik vienkartiniam naudojimui.

- Norėdami pašalinti aliejaus / pudros / kvepalų ar krema likučius, nuvalykite odą šiltu muiluotu vandeniu. **Svarbu: Aliejaus / miltelių / kvepalų ar krema likučiai ant odos gali pabloginti gaminio sukibimą.**
- Jei reikia, nuimkite apsauginę plėvelę nuo lipnios paviršiaus.
- Tvirtai spauskite gaminį ant norimo sausos, švarios odos ploto.
- Svarbu: Informacijos, kaip naudoti ar naudoti gaminį, įeiskiotie ant gaminio pakuoitės esančioje iliustracijoje.**
- Po naudojimo atsargiai nuimkite gaminį nuo kūno ir, jei reikia, nuo drabužių.

Daugkartinio naudojimo lipnių gaminių priežiūros instrukcijos

- Gaminio negalima skalbti skalbimo mašinoje.
- Po kiekvieno naudojimo gaminį valykite šiltu vandeniu ir muilu. Leiskite gaminiui kruopščiai išdžiūti (nedžiovinkite mašinoje) ir laikykite gaminį atskirai nuo plastikinių maišelių. Norėdami padidinti lipnių paviršių ilgaamžiškumą, po kiekvieno valymo prie gaminio vėl pritvirtinkite apsauginę plėvelę.
- Svarbu: kaip kad tūpams paviršius nelikų pūkelių ir taip būtų išsaugotas gaminio sukibimas, venkite vilių šluoste.**
- Gaminį laikykite švarioje, vėsioje ir sausoje vietoje. Venkite tiesioginio saulės spindulių.
- Kad išvengtumėte cheminųjų reakcijų, gaminį laikykite atskirai, o ne kartu su kitais gaminiais, pagamintais iš skirtingų medžiagų.
</